JAPAN COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY 28/01/2021 Page 1
Export (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2020
050290000 BADGER HAIR AND OTHER BRUSH MAKING HAIR AND WASTE THEREOF

Country Qty2= Qty1=KG Value=Yen'000
POLAND - 223 13,644
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 223 13,644

441700000 TOOLS, TOOL BODIES, TOOL HANDLES, BROOM OR BRUSH BODIES AND HANDLES, OF WOOD;
BOOT OR SHOE LASTS AND TREES, OF WOOD

Country Qty2= Qty1=KG Value=Yen'000
CHINA - 18,184 103,312
THAILAND - 558 1,738
MALAYSIA - 141 354
PHILIPPINES - 1,089 775
SRI LANKA - 155 452
ISRAEL - 8 328
NETHERLANDS - 284 1,916
FRANCE - 130 1,145
GERMANY - 153 1,040
PORTUGAL - 48 202
CANADA - 102 778
US.A. - 560 3,866
CHILE - 50 823
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 0 21,462 116,729

960310000 BROOMS AND BRUSHES, CONSISTING OF TWIGS OR OTHER VEGETABLE MATERIALS BOUND

TOGETHER
Country Qty2=KG Qty1=NO Value=Yen'000
SOUTH KOREA 1,074 11,920 1,684
CHINA 3,941 28,060 15,325
HONG KONG 24 1,344 299
VIETNAM 1,080 8,640 1,215
PHILIPPINES 53 217,000 212
UK. 283 4,003 2,413
GERMANY 240 2,428 11,417
SWITZERLAND 13 94 225
US.A. 306 3,858 2,559
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 7,014 277,347 35,349

960321000 TOOTH BRUSHES, INCLUDING DENTAL-PLATE BRUSHES

Country Qty2=KG Qty1=NO Value=Yen'000
SOUTH KOREA 43,997 3,486,121 423,022
CHINA 611,328 55,228,644 2,794,549
TAIWAN 99,711 7,601,419 402,547
MONGOLIA 909 38,694 3,082
HONG KONG 67,703 60,394,610 457,772
VIETNAM 8,323 294,806 36,765
THAILAND 13,393 850,137 45,663
SINGAPORE 8,657 1,097,147 30,288
MALAYSIA 3,001 467,972 9,953
PHILIPPINES 659 248,420 5,380
INDONESIA 445 23,084 3,651
LAOS 298 3,720 279
INDIA 62 4,730 281
BANGLADESH 200 32,520 627
MACAO 1,342 64,806 11,285
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960321000 TOOTH BRUSHES, INCLUDING DENTAL-PLATE BRUSHES

Country

KUWAIT

ABU DHABI

UK.
NETHERLANDS
GERMANY
MALTA

POLAND

RUSSIA

SERBIA & MONTENEGRO
GREECE
LITHUANIA
UKRAINE
MACEDONIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
SLOVAKIA
CANADA

U.S.A.

MEXICO
PARAGUAY
MOROCCO
TUNISIA

CANARY ISLANDS
AUSTRALIA

NEW ZEALAND
GUAM

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

Qty2=KG
98

326
744
399
17,475
102

51
3,724
489
74

76

169
119
283
148
2,106
30,524
128

91

199
491

8

629
93
1,120
919,694

Qty1=NO
4,590
14,442
37,166
20,480
2,518,700
4,400
2,320
255,990
35,930
3,200
3,580
7,164
7,220
11,200
6,400
75,068
4,192,832
5,680
4,642
9,960
27,630
360
31,764
35,040
75,000
137,227,588

Value=Yen'000
656
1,880
5,054
2,780
19,190
327
223
24,537
4,538
260
382
849
618
1,017
528
8,063
70,214
547
924
1,196
3,113
276
7,051
479
2,019
4,381,865

960329000 HAIR BRUSHES, NAIL BRUSHES AND OTHER TOILET BRUSHES FOR USE ON THE PERSON

Country
SOUTH KOREA
CHINA
TAIWAN
HONG KONG
VIETNAM
THAILAND
SINGAPORE
MALAYSIA
PHILIPPINES
MACAO

ABU DHABI
DENMARK
U.K.
NETHERLANDS
BELGIUM
FRANCE
GERMANY
SPAIN

ITALY
FINLAND
POLAND
RUSSIA
LITHUANIA

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Qty2=KG
8,080
40,585
6,209
14,231
2,631
3,128
8,837
8

133

18

639

59

334

33

387
190
597

24

34

113
625
4,113
786

Qty1=NO
2,277,623
3,312,711
163,998
209,937
8,935,776
1,142,460
155,004
468
727,319
792

5,397

486

5,200

444
143,451
3,896
4,742

240

414

660
27,064
36,375
37,356

Value=Yen'000
51,710
646,667
94,055
226,753
68,525
10,573
210,717
211
4,249
260
2,679
1,080
7,242
526
4,685
4,942
7,108
614
979
1,062
19,408
43,269
31,501
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960329000 HAIR BRUSHES, NAIL BRUSHES AND OTHER TOILET BRUSHES FOR USE ON THE PERSON

Country

CROATIA
SLOVENIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
SLOVAKIA
CANADA

U.S.A.

MEXICO

BRAZIL
MOROCCO
AUSTRALIA

NEW ZEALAND
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

Qty2=KG
114
204

1,422

9

496
4,333

5

61

97
4,371
33
102,939

Qty1=NO
843

2,851
7,245

586

8,931
143,276
300

3,650
240
66,332
333
17,426,400

Value=Yen'000
2,256
2,487

18,189
421
8,729
86,989
656

235

739
25,794
945
1,586,255

960330000 ARTISTS' BRUSHES, WRITING BRUSHES AND SIMILAR BRUSHES FOR THE APPLICATION OF

COSMETICS

Country
SOUTH KOREA
CHINA
TAIWAN
HONG KONG
VIETNAM
THAILAND
SINGAPORE
MALAYSIA
PHILIPPINES
SRI LANKA
IRAQ

UK.

BELGIUM
FRANCE
GERMANY
SWITZERLAND
SPAIN
FINLAND
POLAND
RUSSIA
AUSTRIA
GREECE
LATVIA
UKRAINE
CZECH REPUBLIC
CANADA
U.S.A.

MEXICO
PANAMA
BRAZIL
ARGENTINA
EGYPT
AUSTRALIA
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Qty2=KG
3,048
16,125
2,348
2,023
450
384
6,611
1,237
39
533
26
2,709
4,594
6,454
3,684
1,268
18
222
198
657
229
37

20

9
1,243
7,189
9,640
249
25
288
83

20
713
72,373

Qty1=NO
230,429
2,669,850
111,293
75,745
1,272,772
1,024,786
147,042
9,916,196
100,523
31,996
2,100
87,530
208,490
362,816
3,887,463
107,724
186

7,522
16,637
5,004
14,351
703

869

129
84,457
339,280
574,397
39,500
2,000
47,000
500,000
355
36,184
21,905,329

Value=Yen'000
62,733
331,527
42,122
82,642
18,355
24,283
67,415
31,607
1,010
2,260
642
42,102
103,932
132,406
47,435
24,023
424
3,872
2,536
20,719
10,089
322
2,630
242
56,510
218,805
398,595
3,553
218
3,414
2,475
300
14,457
1,753,655
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960340000  PAINT, DISTEMPER, VARNISH OR SIMILAR BRUSHES (OTHER THAN BRUSHES OF SUBHEADING
9603.30); PAINT PADS AND ROLLERS

Country Qty2=KG Qty1=NO Value=Yen'000
SOUTH KOREA 118 1,534 1,328
CHINA 1,061 36,183 17,934
TAIWAN 1,605 21,320 7,332
HONG KONG 691 18,708 5,926
VIETNAM 630 7,945 17,304
THAILAND 514 15,647 7,481
SINGAPORE 2,271 8,700 2,386
MALAYSIA 160 1,750 746
PHILIPPINES 1,014 27,512 7,798
INDONESIA 140 6,964 6,798
ABU DHABI 193 2,200 609
UK. 800 12,700 5,410
FRANCE 8 1,110 814
GERMANY 833 970 3,475
FINLAND 323 2,850 1,643
TURKEY 38 1,500 600
ESTONIA 73 960 368
CANADA 14 1,074 484
USA. 159 668 1,299
MEXICO 4 200 209
PERU 30 50 265
ARGENTINA 2 365 207
AUSTRALIA 66 132 361
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 10,747 171,042 90,777

960350000 OTHER BRUSHES CONSTITUTING PARTS OF MACHINES, APPLIANCES OR VEHICLES

Country Qty2=KG Qty1=NO Value=Yen'000
SOUTH KOREA 73,519 442,888 961,370
CHINA 136,673 3,671,023 850,468
TAIWAN 23,153 95,094 252,462
MONGOLIA 80 5 735
HONG KONG 13,553 2,586,346 138,277
VIETNAM 106,686 6,475,139 833,272
THAILAND 43,025 859,070 304,368
SINGAPORE 17,750 1,423,795 127,534
MALAYSIA 14,775 189,873 74,135
PHILIPPINES 15,513 3,732,419 160,208
INDONESIA 15,440 73,237 107,110
LAOS 2,422 800 12,179
BURMA 35 3,000 976
INDIA 23,141 38,322 78,110
PAKISTAN 40 2,072 4,750
SRI LANKA 1,177 5,040 1,285
BANGLADESH 24 1,150 650
MACAO 57 56 1,125
SAUDI ARABIA 52 1,173 2,434
ISRAEL 810 67,968 164,911
ABU DHABI 23 122 2,786
AZERBAIJAN 9 28 259
NORWAY 3 35 290
SWEDEN 6,021 1,360 18,972
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960350000 OTHER BRUSHES CONSTITUTING PARTS OF MACHINES, APPLIANCES OR VEHICLES

Country
DENMARK

U.K.

IRISH REPUBLIC
NETHERLANDS
BELGIUM
LUXEMBOURG
FRANCE
GERMANY
PORTUGAL
SPAIN

ITALY

MALTA
FINLAND
POLAND
RUSSIA
AUSTRIA
HUNGARY
GREECE
ROMANIA
TURKEY
SLOVENIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
MONTENEGRO
CANADA

US.A.

MEXICO
PANAMA
CAYMAN ISLANDS
PERU

CHILE

BRAZIL
ARGENTINA
TUNISIA
LIBERIA
KENYA
NAMIBIA
SOUTH AFRICA
AUSTRALIA
NEW ZEALAND
PALAU

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

960390100 BROOMS AND BRUSHES, N.E.S.

Country

SOUTH KOREA
CHINA

TAIWAN

HONG KONG
VIETNAM
THAILAND
SINGAPORE
MALAYSIA

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Qty2=KG
47
2,551
1,142
1,858
3,738
167
757
8,218
1

88
966
15

17
588
211
458
792

35
1,220

846

2,150
39,506
13,152

26

3

37
160
2,158
49
195

7

12
100
1,314
1,975
109
36
578,696

Qty2=KG
21,729
115,019
11,090
9,954
7,975
2,915
1,089
126

Qty1=NO
2,962
5,890

57,405
9,902
8,138

5
1,240
36,274
16
1,670
98,124
10

1
2,270
451
540
11,386
40

14

246
263
2,434

6,998
878,646
41,395
16

4,410
48
720
25

120

218

9,131

23

8
20,851,076

Qty1=NO
386,612
978,185
204,877
106,897

92,882
35,401
22,064

1,965

Value=Yen'000
1,688
35,484
145,375
34,634
35,768
1,227
9,804
105,891
293
7,240
16,582
313
206
9,634
7,629
3,169
27,239
855

326
4,755
1,278
7,544
265
13,275
1,339,016
101,181
656
203
232
695
25,108
292
417
618
404
1,440
5,561
37,043
515
349
6,082,870

Value=Yen'000
92,484
303,345
60,414
25,588
19,646
14,577
8,112
3,821
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960390100 BROOMS AND BRUSHES, N.E.S.

Country Qty2=KG Qty1=NO Value=Yen'000
PHILIPPINES 2,878 24,442 6,222
INDONESIA 1,982 24,929 10,379
BURMA 8 441 640
INDIA 407 8,097 10,273
BANGLADESH 155 500 278
SAUDI ARABIA 35 50 298
ISRAEL 496 37,700 1,735
ABU DHABI 547 4,384 771
DENMARK 40 516 1,016
UK. 205 2,660 4,699
NETHERLANDS 6,925 18,227 6,772
BELGIUM 296 105,670 15,395
FRANCE 802 11,550 2,742
GERMANY 3,557 106,294 95,824
SPAIN 34 300 394
FINLAND 10 1,008 471
POLAND 496 6,127 4,740
RUSSIA 1,471 26,693 4,059
HUNGARY 20 950 1,173
TURKEY 701 108,700 5,764
LITHUANIA 88 1,584 513
SLOVENIA 84 1,066 1,348
CANADA 125 2,500 662
USA. 13,051 415,727 202,676
MEXICO 47 665 1,175
PANAMA 15 67 247
DOMINICAN REP. 10 55 212
CHILE 94 1,600 314
BRAZIL 16 500 753
ARGENTINA 2 100 316
MOROCCO 17 320 294
EGYPT 16 45 217
SOUTH AFRICA 57 1,100 223
AUSTRALIA 129 5,944 3,971
MICRONESIA 148 1,208 329
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 204,861 2,750,602 914,882

960390900 HAND-OPERATED MECHANICAL FLOOR SWEEPERS, MOPS AND FEATHER DUSTERS;
PREPARED KNOTS AND TUFTS FOR BROOM OR BRUSH MAKING; SQUEEGEES

Country Qty2=KG Qty1=NO Value=Yen'000
SOUTH KOREA 2,792 159,351 18,936
CHINA 107,140 1,043,114 301,431
TAIWAN 20,015 234,446 54,273
HONG KONG 1,676 134,076 13,369
VIETNAM 850 63,145 4,200
THAILAND 405 9,164 13,985
SINGAPORE 22,914 72,156 34,939
MALAYSIA 7,755 25,144 17,766
PHILIPPINES 885 16,623 1,901
INDONESIA 3,823 44,632 12,114
INDIA 60 1,512 258
KUWAIT - 10 794
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960390900 HAND-OPERATED MECHANICAL FLOOR SWEEPERS, MOPS AND FEATHER DUSTERS;
PREPARED KNOTS AND TUFTS FOR BROOM OR BRUSH MAKING; SQUEEGEES

Country Qty2=KG Qty1=NO Value=Yen'000
U.K. 52 930 2,611
BELGIUM 45 650 422
FRANCE 85 104 3,681
GERMANY 933 4,487 6,809
SPAIN 127 120 2,231
FINLAND 16 96 318
POLAND 8 228 1,442
ROMANIA 1 300 257
CANADA 372 360,480 14,929
U.S.A. 1,751 20,683 37,359
MEXICO 482 3,650 3,598
BRAZIL 81 185 932
EGYPT 3 8 232
NEW ZEALAND 206 1,000 737
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 172,477 2,196,294 549,524

IS B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996 Office use: wembley/rep=syptcc////Serv=N/11:12 Acc=2984



